
REVENUES

Total Federal through State Funding 3200 -  238,052  274,984   -   -   -   -   513,036   

Total Revenues from State Sources 3300 4,260,351  -   -  -   -  -  -  4,260,351   

Total Other State Funding 3300 -  -   -  -   470,000  460,950  362,066  1,293,016   

Total Revenue from Local Sources 3400 36,670  -  20,591 100,891  -  -  -  158,151   

TOTAL REVENUES 4,297,021  238,052   295,575  100,891  470,000  460,950  362,066  6,224,554   

EXPENDITURES

Total Basic Instruction 5100 2,076,041  156,358   -  -   521,488  -  -  2,753,886   

Total Exceptional Student Education 5200 276,972  71,694   -  -   -  -  - 348,666  

Total Pupil Personnel Services 6100 3,000  -   -  -   -  -  -  3,000   

Total Instructional Media Services 6200 500  -   -  -   -  -  -  500   

Total Instr and Curriculum Devleopment Services 6300 -  -   -  -   -  -  -  -  

Total Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 13,000  -   -  -   -  -  -  13,000   

Total Instructional Related Technology 6500 98,700  10,000   -  -   28,250  -  -  136,950   

Total Board of Directors 7100 17,000  -   -  -   -  -  -  17,000   

Total School Administration 7300 646,383  -   -  -   56,554  -  5,108  708,045   

Total Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 -  -   -  -   -  -  -  -  

Total Fiscal Services 7500 221,000  -   -  -   -  -  -  221,000   

Total Food Services 7600 -  -   294,075  -   -  -  -  294,075   

Total Central Services 7700 161,000  -   -  -   -  -  -  161,000   

Total Pupil Transportation Services 7800 299,000  -   -  -   -  -  -  299,000   

Total Operation of Plant 7900 263,772  -   -  -   -  - 86,350 350,122   

Total Maintenance of Plant 8100 25,000  -   -  -   -  -  -  25,000   

 Total Debt Service 9200 19,124 -   -  -   -  - 270,608 289,732   

 Total Capital Projects 12,850  395,000 407,850   

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,133,341 238,052 294,075 0 606,292 395,000 362,066 6,028,826

Excess of Revenues over Expenditures 163,680 0 1,500 100,891 (136,292) 65,950 0 195,728
Less Depreciation Exp (304,502) (304,502)
Excess of Revenue Net of Depreciation Exp (140,822) (108,774)
Add Back Depreciation 304,502 304,502
Total Fund Balance July 1, 2025 2800 1,244,018 - 15,862 206,440 213,299 954,027 - 2,633,646

ESTIMATED CASH FUND BALANCE @ JUNE 30, 2026 2700 1,407,697 0 17,362 307,331 77,007 1,019,977 0 2,829,374

ODYSSEY PREPARATORY ACADEMY    K - 5  Budgeted Enrollment   450 Projected Enrollment 464
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ODYSSEY PREPARATORY ACADEMY
2025-26 Budget Assumptions

Student FTE 450 (97% of 464 projected)
Staff Pay Incr 2%-3%
Maintaining a 3.8% Reserve
Surtax & Millage Funds and Expenditures
Capital Outlay calculated @ $600 ps
Investment Interest Income MMF Sweeps  $100K

OPA Building Steel Structure 395,000

Total 395,000

Classroom Furniture 12,850

Total 12,850

New Copiers 14,000
Dell Lease #5 473
Dell Lease #6 4,651

Total 19,124

OPA Capital Expenditures   2025-26  (not included in debt service)

OPA Leased Equipment     2025-26

ODYSSEY PREPARATORY 2025-26 Budget Assumptions   

OPA Capital Expenditures   2025-26  (Surtax Revenue)


